FRIESLAND '96 JEUGDRAYON WEST VANUIT Chimay rue Made MET

ALGPL RAYPL NAAM

Lusanne Stuurman
Helga Tegelaar
Doutzen & Jelle Booy
Comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
Comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
Jason de Jonge
Lusanne Stuurman
Helga Tegelaar
Leontien Bonestroo
Comb. F.T.J.Molenaar

comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
Dian de Vries
Lusanne Stuurman
Teunis van Slooten
T.D.Reitsma

Comb. van Veen

Comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
He1ga Tegelaar

Ccomb. van Veen

Helga Tegelaar

Leontien Bonestroo
Helga Tegelaar

Dian de Vries

Helga Tegelaar

comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
Wouter Kroon

Comb. van Veen

Comb. van Veen

comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
Comb. van Veen

T.D.Reitsma

Teunis van Slooten
Jason de Jonge

Comb. van Veen

Dian de Vries

Dian de Vries

Comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
Rinke Eekhof
T.D.Reitsma

Wouter Kroon
Wouter Kroon
Dian de Vries
Dian de Vvries
Wouter Kroon
T.D.Reitsma
Wouter Kroon
Hendrik Brands jl
Wouter Kroon

PLAATS

Heerenveen
EmmeToord
Lemmer
Buren-Ameland
Buren-Ameland
Sswifterbant
Heerenveen
EmmeTloord
Dronten
Buren-Ameland

Buren-Ameland
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
urk

Pingjum

urk
Buren-Ameland
EmmeTloord

urk

EmmeTloord

Dronten
EmmeToord
Heerenveen
EmmeToord
Buren-Ameland
Tollebeek

urk

urk
Buren-Ameland
urk

Pingjum

urk
Sswifterbant
urk
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Buren-Ameland
Buren-Ameland
Joure

Pingjum

Tollebeek
Tollebeek
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Tollebeek
Pingjum
Tollebeek
urk
Tollebeek

CCG-VER

FO-DSH
-ZVE
FW-DNS
-DAK
-DAK
-ZVE
FO-DSH
-ZVE
-FLU
-DAK

-DAK
-DSH
FO-DSH
-YMU
KU-DLB
-YMU
-DAK
-ZVE
-YMU
-ZVE

-FLU
-ZVE
-DSH
-ZVE
-DAK
-FLU
-YMU
-YMU
-DAK
-YMU

KU-DLB
-YMU
-ZVE
-YMU
-DSH
-DSH
-DAK
-DAK
-Z1D

KU-DLB

-FLU
-FLU
-DSH
-DSH
-FLU
KU-DLB
-FLU
FW-TwU
-FLU

RINGNUMM MEE GET

81419843
11483061
04217180
91189434
11455183
01047573
91209135
81484542
01128679
11455132

91189425
11473553
91207261
11552872
81401648
01127569
91189433
17051378
01127571
81484546

01128684
01110321
97011669
01110332
11455135
01129237
91292105
11552810
01029232
01128225

91192355
11552859
11534610
11552829
01048528
14223808
01029215
11455114
11469201
91191098

01100154
01129226
11472940
14223805
71005846
91191087
01100144
11124951
11553487

AFSTAND
341.872
312.679
325.463
391.549
02
293.723
02

02
291.541
03

ZUIV.TYD
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MET/MIN

1331.

727
.779

FJ-M19-BLAD

RAYPNT

901.

895.
890.

880.
875.

864.
859.

848.

843.
838.
833.

822.
817.

807.
802.
796.

791.

781.
776.
770.

760.
755.
750.

1



FRIESLAND '96 JEUGDRAYON O0O0ST

ALGPL RAYPL NAAM

WooNOUVTAWNRE

VANUIT Chimay rue Made MET

RINGNUMM MEE GET

PLAATS CCG-VER
1 Kaylin Slot Noordwolde-zuid FO-VDN 04217318
2 Engberts & Koopstra Hoornsterzwaag FO-GV] 11469763
3 s. vd wal Opende WA-NHO 07024399
4 Sven van Hien Steenwijk WE-PDS 01772309
5 Engberts & Koopstra Hoornsterzwaag FO-GV] 11469736
6 Kaylin Slot Noordwolde-zuid FO-VDN 97001035
7 Wilco Oostra Visvliet WA-DKB 11447530
8 Kaylin Slot Noordwolde-zuid FO-VDN 01063368
9 Efina Dijkstra JL De Westereen DS-RDZ 11453670
10 Ragna Bruining Opende WA-NHO 17050187
11 Engberts & Koopstra Hoornsterzwaag FO-GV] 11469726
12 s. vd wal Opende WA-NHO 17050199
13 Maargies Hoeve Steenwijk WE-DDB 01119212
14 s. vd wal opende WA-NHO 11434307
15 Kaylin Slot Noordwolde-zuid FO-VDN 11489004
16 Engberts & Koopstra Hoornsterzwaag FO-GV] 11469777
17 efina Diqkstra JL De Westereen DS-RDZ 01036020
18 Kaylin Slot Noordwolde-zuid FO-VDN 91225717
19 s. vd wal opende WA-NHO 81376161
20 Hendrik Postma Dokkum NO-BDA 01034655
21 Efina Dijkstra JL De Westereen DS-RDZ 91196811
22 Fleur Bult Tuk WE-DDB 11535665
23 Kaylin Slot Noordwolde-zuid FO-VDN 11489021
24 Engberts & Koopstra Hoornsterzwaag FO-GV] 11469753
25 Ragna Bruining Opende WA-NHO 17050189
26 Kaylin Slot Noordwolde-zuid FO-VDN 11489025
27 Ragna Bruining Opende WA-NHO 07024395
28 3. de 3Jong oosterwolde FO-DGO 11479623
29 Kaylin Slot Noordwolde-zuid FO-VDN 81438889
30 Engberts & Koopstra Hoornsterzwaag FO-GV] 11469732
31 s. vd wal Opende WA-NHO 11434305
32 Engberts & Koopstra Hoornsterzwaag FO-GV] 11469786
33 Ragna Bruining Opende WA-NHO 17050184
34 s. vd wal Opende WA-NHO 07024407
35 Ragna Bruining Opende WA-NHO 17050182
36 Kaylin Slot Noordwolde-zuid FO-VDN 11488973
37 Ragna Bruining Opende WA-NHO 11433809
38 Nathan v.d. veen KoTlum WA-OEW 01049787
39 Kaylin Slot Noordwolde-zuid FO-VDN 11489015
40 s. vd wal Opende WA-NHO 07024404
41 Sven van Hien Steenwijk WE-PDS 01772304
42 Sven van Hien Steenwijk WE-PDS 11539801
43 Sven van Hien Steenwijk WE-PDS 11524645
44 Engberts & Koopstra Hoornsterzwaag FO-GV] 11452073
AFD.FRIESLAND '96  STAND MIDFOND 01 VAN 01 JEUGD
NAAM VER PLAATS -ONAANGEWEZEN-
Lusanne Stuurman 0236 Heerenveen 1000.00
Kaylin Slot 0268 Noordwolde-zuid 1000.00
Helga Tegelaar 0413 Emmeloord 994.79
Engberts & Koops 0232 Hoornsterzwaag 994.19
Doutzen & Jelle 0221 Lemmer 989.58
S. vd wal 0120 opende 988.37
Comb. F.T.J.Mole 0211 Buren-Ameland 984.38
Sven van Hien 0416 Steenwijk 982.56
Jason de Jonge 0413 swifterbant 973.96
wilco Oostra 0203 visvliet 965.12
Leontien Bonestr 0433 Dronten 958.33
Efina Dijkstra J 0219 De westereen 953.49
Ragna Bruining 0120 opende 947.67
Dian de Vvries 0236 Heerenveen 942.71
Teunis van Sloot 0432 urk 932.29
Maargies Hoeve 0414 Steenwijk 930.23
T.D.Reitsma 0215 Pingjum 927.08
Comb. van Veen 0432 urk 921.88
Hendrik Postma 0210 Dokkum 889.53
Fleur Bult 0414 Tuk 877.91
wouter Kroon 0433 Tollebeek 869.79
J. de Jong 0252 Oosterwolde 843.02
Rinke Eekhof 0229 Joure 802.08
Nathan v.d. veen 0237 Kollum 784.88
Hendrik Brands j 0421 urk 755.21
Joan Veenstra 0213 st.-Jacobiparoch

OOoONOUVITAWNE

AFSTAND ZUIV.T
338.466 11.50.
352.191 12.04
370.339 12.18
327.936 11.47
02 12.06.
02 11.57.
381.321 12.30.
03  11.58.
376.147 12.28.
370.957 12.25.
03 12.11
02 12.25
328.444 11.54.
03 12.26.
04 12.02
04 12.14
02 12.32
05 12.04
04 12.28.
383.010 12.38.
03 12.34.
329.179 11.58.
06 12.06
05 12.17
02 12.32
07  12.09.
03 12.37.
354.120 12.24.
08 12.11.
06 12.22
05 12.38.
07  12.24.
04 12.41
06 12.41
05 12.41
09 12.15.
06 12.42.
380.815 12.50.
10 12.17
07 12.42
02 12.09
03 12.09
04 12.10
08 12.30.
NAAM

Lusanne Stuurman
Doutzen & Jelle
Ccomb. F.T.J.Mole
Sven van Hien
wilco Oostra
Maargies Hoeve
Engberts & Koops
Efina Dijkstra J
Helga Tegelaar
Leontien Bonestr

S. vd wal

Dian de Vries
Comb. van Veen
Ragna Bruining
J. de Jong
Teunis van Sloot
Wouter Kroon
Kaylin Slot
T.D.Reitsma
Hendrik Postma

Joan Veenstra
Rinke Eekhof
Nathan v.d. Vveen
Jason de Jonge
Fleur Bult
Hendrik Brands j
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YD

0236
0221
0211
0416
0203
0414
0232
0219
0413
0433

0120
0236
0432
0120
0252
0432
0433
0268
0215
0210

0213
0229
0237
0413
0414
0421

MET/MIN
1380.

RAYPNT

771

.248
.238
.144
.463
.310
.404
.257
.339
.743
.625

.487
.490
.403

.085
.030
.776
.853
.219
.208

775
.540
.030
.009

773.
767.

755.
750.

VER PLAATS
Heerenveen
Lemmer
Buren-Ameland
Steenwijk
Visvliet
Steenwijk
Hoornsterzwaag
De Westereen
EmmeToord
Dronten

Opende
Heerenveen

urk

Opende
Oosterwolde

urk

Tollebeek
Noordwolde-zuid
Pingjum

Dokkum

St.-Jacobiparoch
Joure

Ko1Tum
Swifterbant

Tuk

urk

FJ-M19-BLAD

1

-AANGEWEZEN-

1000.
989.
984.
982.
965.
930.
912.
906.
901.
895.

895.
885.
864.
860.
843.
838.
791.
779.
765.



DUIFKAMPIOENEN AFDELING

z
-

OONOUVTAWN R

AFD.FRIESLAND '96

NAAM

Lusanne Stuurman
Kaylin Slot

Helga Tegelaar
Engberts & Koopstra
Doutzen & Jelle Booy
S. vd wal

Comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
Ssven van Hien

Comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
Engberts & Koopstra

Jason de Jonge
Kaylin Slot

Lusanne Stuurman
wilco Oostra

Helga Tegelaar
Kaylin Slot

Leontien Bonestroo
Efina Dijkstra JL
Comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
Comb. F.T.J.Molenaar

Ragna Bruining

Dian de Vries
Engberts & Koopstra
Lusanne Stuurman

S. vd wal

Teunis van Slooten
Maargies Hoeve
T.D.Reitsma

S. vd wal

Comb. van Veen

Kaylin Slot

Comb. F.T.J.Molenaar
Engberts & Koopstra
Helga Tegelaar

Efina Dijkstra JL
Comb. van Veen
Kaylin Slot

Helga Tegelaar
Leontien Bonestroo
S. vd wal

JEUGD MIDFOND

PLAATS

Heerenveen
Noordwolde-zuid
EmmeToord
Hoornsterzwaag
Lemmer

Opende
Buren-Ameland
Steenwijk
Buren-Ameland
Hoornsterzwaag

Swifterbant
Noordwolde-zuid
Heerenveen
Visvliet
EmmeTloord
Noordwolde-zuid
Dronten

De Westereen
Buren-Ameland
Buren-Ameland

Opende
Heerenveen
Hoornsterzwaag
Heerenveen
Opende

urk

Steenwijk
Pingjum
Opende

urk

Noordwolde-zuid
Buren-Ameland
Hoornsterzwaag
EmmeToord

De Westereen
urk
Noordwolde-zuid
EmmeTloord
Dronten

Opende

RINGNR PRYZEN PUNTEN

81419843
04217318
11483061
11469763
04217180
07024399
91189434
01772309
11455183
11469736

01047573
97001035
91209135
11447530
81484542
01063368
01128679
11453670
11455132
91189425

17050187
11473553
11469726
91207261
17050199
11552872
01119212
81401648
11434307
01127569

11489004
91189433
11469777
17051378
01036020
01127571
91225717
81484546
01128684
81376161

NAAM VER PLAATS -ONAANGEWEZEN-

1 Lusanne Stuurman 0236 Heerenveen 1991.95

2 Kaylin slot 0268 Noordwolde-zuid 1985.51

3 s. vd wal 0120 opende 1979.15

4 Dian de Vries 0236 Heerenveen 1939.41

5 Helga Tegelaar 0413 Emmeloord 1935.79

6 Efina Dijkstra J 0219 De westereen 1934.96

7 Engberts & Koops 0232 Hoornsterzwaag 1930.04

8 Ragna Bruining 0120 oOpende 1923.30

9 Doutzen & Jelle 0221 Lemmer 1914.34

10 Sven van Hien 0416 Steenwijk 1886.71
11 Jason de Jonge 0413 swifterbant 1856.83
12 T.D.Reitsma 0215 Pingjum 1854.74
13 comb. van veen 0432 urk 1843.64
14 comb. F.T.J.Mole 0211 Buren-Ameland 1837.77
15 Teunis van SToot 0432 urk 1816.49
16 wouter Kroon 0433 Tollebeek 1810.40
17 Rinke Eekhof 0229 Joure 1717.94
18 Fleur Bult 0414 Tuk 1708.44
19 3. de 3Jong 0252 Oosterwolde 1704.85
20 Maargies Hoeve 0414 Steenwijk 1561.57
21 Hendrik Postma 0210 Dokkum 1437.54
22 Hendrik Brands j 0421 urk 1400.41
23 wilco Oostra 0203 visvliet 1237.85
24 Leontien Bonestr 0433 Dronten 1227.94
25 Nathan v.d. veen 0237 Kollum 1053.00
26 Joan Veenstra 0213 st.-Jacobiparoch 872.38
27 wouter de Jong 0213 St.-Annaparochie 867.61
28 Emma Poelstra 0225 winsum 327.27

RRRPRRPRRERRPRRPRERPRRE RRRERPRRRPRRR RRRPRRPRRRRERRE RPRERRRRRRR

1000.
1000.
994.
994.
989.
988.
984.
982.
979.
976.

895.

STAND GENERAAL ZONDER SL (VIT-MID-JNG) JEUGD

WOoOORNOANOOD ORAONNOUVIONO ORPAWWUIRNWOO NRFRUVTWWwuUuENOO

OOoONOUVITARWNE

NAAM VER
Lusanne Stuurman 0236
Dian de Vries 0236
S. vd wal 0120
Efina Dijkstra J 0219
Ragna Bruining 0120
Teunis van Sloot 0432
wouter Kroon 0433
Kaylin Slot 0268
Sven van Hien 0416
Doutzen & Jelle 0221
Helga Tegelaar 0413
Maargies Hoeve 0414
Comb. van Veen 0432
T.D.Reitsma 0215
Engberts & Koops 0232
Comb. F.T.J.Mole 0211
wilco Oostra 0203
Leontien Bonestr 0433
J. de Jong 0252
Joan Veenstra 0213
Hendrik Postma 0210
wouter de Jong 0213

Fleur Bult
Hendrik Brands j

Emma Poelstra 0225
Jason de Jonge 0413
Rinke Eekhof 0229
Nathan v.d. veen 0237

PLAATS

Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Opende

De Westereen
Opende

urk

Tollebeek
Noordwolde-zuid
Steenwijk
Lemmer

EmmeToord
Steenwijk

urk

Pingjum
Hoornsterzwaag
Buren-Ameland
Visvliet

Dronten
Oosterwolde
St.-Jacobiparoch

Dokkum
St.-Annaparochie
Tuk

urk

Winsum
Swifterbant
Joure

Ko1Tum

-AANGEWEZEN-

1991.
1882.
1846.
1828.
1779.
1721.
1715.
1656.
1595.
1589.

1501.
1465.
1457.
1349.
1184.
984.
965.
895.
843.
579.

538.
537.

321.
319.
289.



